





Zonta Club of Johnson County, Kansas July 2022 Fifty Year Anniversary – Charter Date May 18, 1972



President's Message

I hope you are having a wonderful summer!

I want to remind you of a few upcoming dates:

- July 6 Club meeting at Conroy's at 6:30
- August 3 District Zoom meeting which will update us on the International Convention.
- August 10 Club meeting at Conroy's at 6:30. Speaker from Girl's on the Run.
- September 2 Club meeting at Conroy's at 6:30. Bring Keeler Center items.

This year we plan to:

- continue to volunteer at Happy Bottoms, a diaper distribution service.
- continue our support for the Keeler Women's Center.
- Volunteer for Girls on the Run

We will also plan to continue to have a holiday gathering in December.

This year we need to focus on fund raising, as we need to raise about \$2,100 to continue our current activities and supports.

FYI—Keeler Women's center is offering a variety of courses and activities for women in the urban core. Their mission is to empower women. We will have Bridget Dickason update us regarding their current activities.

This year we will also have a focus on membership. Covid has impacted our membership numbers, along with members who have moved.

We also have lost a member with the recent death of Barbara Page-Stocks Daly. Brabara was a long term member of Zonta. She will be missed!

Visitation for Barbara will be held on July 8 from 5-7pm at Johnson County Memorial Gardens, 11200 Metcalf Avenue. Rosary will be said at 5:10 pm . Mass be will be on Saturday, July 9 at 10;00 at Holy Spirit Catholic Church 11300 West 103 Street .



ZONTA ZINGER



Zonta Club of Johnson County, Kansas May 2022 Fifty Year Anniversary – Charter Date May 18, 1972

President:	Pam Fellingham
1 st VP:	Anne McCleery
2 nd VP:	Clare Wolken
Treasurer:	Jane Macke
Recording Sec'y:	Sheri stewart
Corresponding Sec'y:	Dawna Adams
Directors:	Marcia Charney
	Mary Mondi

Zonta Club of Johnson County, Kansas District 7 Area 4 Charter Date: May 18, 1972 Club Number 0695 District Governor: Tania Hughes-Kremer Area 4 Director: Marcia Charney

Pam Fellingham President/Zonta Club of Johnson County Kansas